We are subject to financial market risks, including changes in interest rates. During the periods covered by our financial statements, the interest rates on
the debt investments within our portfolio were primarily at floating rates. We expect that our debt investments in the future will primarily have floating
interest rates. As of December 31, 2023 and 2022, 94% and 100%, respectively of the outstanding principal amount of our debt investments bore interest at
floating rates. New commitments to lend to our portfolio companies are typically based on the Prime Rate as published in the Wall Street Journal.

Based on our December 31, 2023 consolidated statement of assets and liabilities (without adjustment for potential changes in the credit market, credit
quality, size and composition of assets on the consolidated statement of assets and liabilities or other business developments that could affect net income) and
the base index rates at December 31, 2023, the following table shows the annual impact on the change in net assets resulting from operations of changes in
interest rates, which assumes no changes in our investments and borrowings:

   Investment   Interest   Change in Net
Change in basis points   Income   Expense   Assets(1)
   (In thousands)
Up 300 basis points   $ 17,904   $ 2,129   $ 15,775
Up 200 basis points   $ 11,932   $ 1,419   $ 10,513
Up 100 basis points   $ 5,986   $ 710   $ 5,276
Down 300 basis points   $ (13,012)   $ (2,129)   $ (10,883)
Down 200 basis points   $ (9,139)   $ (1,419)   $ (7,720)
Down 100 basis points   $ (4,605)   $ (710)   $ (3,895)

(1) Excludes the impact of incentive fees based on Pre-Incentive Fee Net Investment Income.

While our 2027 Notes, our 2026 Notes, and our 2022 Asset-Backed Notes bear interest at a fixed rate, our Credit Facilities have a floating interest rate
provision. The Key Facility is subject to an interest rate floor of 0.25% per annum, based on a prime rate index which resets monthly, and the interest payable
on the NYL Facility is based on the Three Year I Curve rate plus a margin of 3.50% with an interest rate floor and resets on any advance date. Any other
credit facilities into which we enter in the future may have floating interest rate provisions. We have used hedging instruments in the past to protect us against